SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 485/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2013 in SBCSA No.25/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NAGAR PALIKA RAWATSAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LRS.OF GOPAL RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv. For Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, adjourned for four weeks for producing the notification.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) | (RENUKA SADANA)

| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER

1

www.ecourtsindia.com