## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 485/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2013 in SBCSA No.25/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NAGAR PALIKA RAWATSAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LRS.OF GOPAL RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv. for Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{O R D E R}$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, which is accepted by counsel appearing for the respondents.

Adjourned for two weeks to enable counsel for the petitioner to get instructions as to whether the Nagar Palika can allot alternate plot to the respondents rather than in the midst of the main market.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|Court Master

| |Court Master