SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6215/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2013 in SBCSA No. 25/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

NAGAR PALIKA RAWATSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LRS.OF GOPAL RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shiv mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that an offer is being made to the Respondents, including the plots which are available.

Learned counsel for the Respondents prays for a short adjournment to obtain instructions. Re-notify after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER